The Borough of Exeter, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania will receive bids for a contract with qualified bidders for the collection and disposal of municipal solid waste of the residents of Exeter Borough. Council is requiring that the bid proposals cover alternate contract periods of one (1), two (2) and three (3) years, with said contract periods to start July 1, 2023. Those interested in submitting proposals must acquire the Bid Package which contains Instructions to Bidders, Specifications and requirements, as well as proposed contract form and related Exeter Borough ordinances. The Bid Package is available on the Borough's website, <a href="https://www.ExeterBorough.com">www.ExeterBorough.com</a>, or upon request to the Borough Manager, Amy Sorokin Huntington, who may be contacted at <a href="https://exeterBorough.com">exeter.package</a>, or 570-654-3001, ext. 4, or in person at the Exeter Borough Building, 1101 Wyoming Avenue, Exeter, PA 18643. All bids must be delivered to and received by the Exeter Borough Manager, on or before the close of business on May 31, 2023. The bids timely received will be opened at the regular public meeting of Council on Tuesday, June 6, 2023 at 7 p.m. to take place at the Borough Building. Council reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

AMY SOROKIN HUNTINGTON Exeter Borough Manager